

A Multi-Disciplinary

Regional Planning Agency Serving:

Northern Middlesex Council of Governments

Public Notice

Communities of Billerica, Chelmsford, Dracut, Littleton, Lowell, Tewksbury and Westford Department of Weights and Measures Effective January 1, 2023

| Billerica | |
|---|--|
| Chelmsford | In accordance with the provisions of General Laws, Chapter 98, Section 41, as amended: |
| Dracut | |
| Dunstable | All persons, establishments and businesses having or using weighing or measuring |
| Lowell | devices in the communities of Billerica, Chelmsford, Dracut, Littleton, Lowell, |
| Pepperell | Tewksbury and Westford for the purpose of buying or selling goods, wares or |
| Tewksbury | merchandise for public weighing, or for hire or reward are hereby notified that such |
| Tyngsborough | devices must be tested, adjusted and sealed by the Sealer or Deputy Sealer of the |
| Westford | partment of Weights and Measures. |
| 4 | For questions or other inquiries, please contact the Department of Weights and |
| Andrew N. Deslaurier Chair | Measures on weekdays between 8 A.M. and 5 P.M. |
| | Northern Middlesex Council of Governments |
| Jennifer M. Raitt Executive Director | Department of Weights and Measures |
| | 40 Church Street, Suite 200 |
| | Lowell, MA 01852 |
| 40 Church Street Suite 200 Lowell, MA 01852-2686 | Phone: (978) 454-8021 ext. 117 |
| | Email: <u>dtilton@nmcog.org</u> |

TEL: (978) 454-8021 Respectfully,

Den

FAX: (978) 454-8023

www.nmcog.org

David Tilton Sealer of Weights and Measures Billerica, Chelmsford, Dracut, Littleton, Lowell, Tewksbury and Westford